If the numeral that modifies a noun
consists (in some pretheoretic sense) of more than one word, then the PreP attaches to the first word of the complex and
--u attaches to the last.

(49) lä-and miliyon aratt mäto hamsa ʃih-otʃtʃ-u wättaddär-otʃtʃ
to-one million four hundred fifty thousand-PL-DEF soldier-PL
‘to the 1, 450,000 soldiers’

This is, of course, what we would expect if ‘one million four hundred fifty thousand’ is only a single word, functioning as a
(kind of) adjective modifying the noun. Then the PreP prefixes to the beginning of this complex word, and the definiteness